INTEGRATED CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED Restructuring Advisory and Support

To, BSE Limited, Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Ref: Integrated Capital Services Limited; BSE Scrip Code: 539149 and Scrip ID: ICSL

Dear Sir,

<u>Sub: Intimation under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider</u> <u>Trading) Regulations, 2015</u>

Please find attached disclosure dated 28.06.2024 received from Mr. Sajeve Bhushan Deora, on 28.06.2024 under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015.

You are requested to take the information on record.

For Integrated Capital Services Limited

Don

Dolly Makhija Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: 28.06.2024 Place: New Delhi

Encl: Disclosure given by Mr. Sajeve Bhushan Deora on 28.06.2024 under Reg 7(2) read with Reg 6(2) – Continual Disclosure of SEBI (PIT) Regulations 2015

Registered Office: 606 New Delhi House, 27 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110 001 T/F + 91 11 4354 2784, WhatsApp +91 9811903458;Email contact@raas.co.in, Website <u>www.raas.co.in</u> Corporate Identification Number L74899DL1993PLC051981



way forward



To, BSE Limited P.J Towers 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Sub: Intimation of transfer by way of transmission and Form C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Reg: Equity Shares of Integrated Capital Services Limited (CIN: L74899DL1993PLC051981) (BSE Scrip Code: 539149)

Dear Sir,

The Company Secretary and Compliance Officer had granted pre-trade clearance on 26.06.2024 for inter-se off market transfer by way of transmission of shares and same had been intimated by me to BSE Limited on 26.06.2024.

Please be advised that 3,49,600 fully paid-up Equity Shares of Integrated Capital Services Limited (BSE Scrip Code: 539149) lodged in the name of my Brother, Mr. Arun Deora (DP ID: IN30256610008211), as a nominee of demat shareholding account of my late Father Shri Brijinder Bhushan Deora (DP ID: IN30256610035996 maintained with MLB Capital Private Limited), have been transferred by way of transmission via off-market trade in my favour (DP ID: IN30256610114912 maintained with MLB Capital Private Limited) as per wishes of my late Father Shri Brijinder Bhushan Deora and wishes of the Family on 27.06.2024.

Form C pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure] is enclosed for your information.

1/3

The above is for your information and records, and necessary action.

Thanking you,

Sajeve Bhushan Deora Promoter, Director and Shareholder of Integrated Capital Services Limited EC-13, Inderpuri, New Delhi – 110012 Email: sajeve.deora@deora.com Mob: 9811903450

Date: 28.06.2024 Place: New Delhi

CC.

Integrated Capital Services Limited 606 New Delhi House 27 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110001. Emai: contact@raas.co.in Mob: 9811903459 <u>FORM C</u> SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: **Integrated Capital Services Limited** ISIN of the company: **INE682B01023**

Name, PAN,	Category	Secur	ities held prior	of Securities o	f Promote	er, Emplo	yee or Director of	a listed compa	ny and other su	ch persons	as mentio	ned in Romitor	ion 6(2)	
CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos	of Person (Promote rs/ KMP / Directors / Immediat e relative to / others etc.)	10	acquisition / disposal		ecurities a	es acquired/ Disposed Securities held post acquisition/ disposal			ico nera post	Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares-specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public/ rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter-	Exchange on which the trade was executed
		Type of securit y (For e.g. – Shares , Warra nts, Conve rtible Deben tures etc.)	No. and % of shareholdi ng	Type of security (For e.g. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)		Value	Transact ion Type (Purchase/ Sale/ Pledge / Revocation/ Invocation/oth er-please specify)	Type of securities (For e.g. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement etc.)	No. and % of shareholdi ng	From	Το		se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
		Equity Shares	1,78,30,550 Equity Shares comprising 50.11%	Equity Shares	3,49,60 0 Equity Shares	-	Transfer by way of transmission – of 3,49,600 fully paid-up equity shares held by Mr. Arun Deora as	Equity Shares	1,81,80,150 Equity Shares comprising 51.09%	-		28.06.2024	Off Market Trade. Transfer by way of transmission of shares lodged in the	BSE Limited

μ.						a nominee of my late Father has now been transferred as transmission of the subject equity shares in my favour via off market trade, as per wishes of my late father and wishes of the family on 27.06.2024.			demat account of my brother Mr. Arun Deora as Nominee of my late Father Shri Brijinder Bhushan Deora	
----	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)										
Type of contract	Contract specifications	Buy	-	Sell	Number of units	Exchange on which the trade was executed				
<u>16</u> N.A	17 N.A	18 N.A	19 N.A	20 N.A	(contracts * lot size) 21 N.A	22				

3/3

Name & Signature: Sajeve Bhushan Deora Designation: Director (DIN 00003305) EC-13, Inderpuri, New Delhi - 110012

Date: 28.06.2024 Place: New Delhi